# MILFORD, NH – WATER/WASTEWATER COMMISSIONERS' MEETING 6:00 p.m. September 29, 2021 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Milford Town Hall, 1 Union Square, Milford, NH

## **State of New Hampshire**

#### **Town of Milford**

### **Board of Water and Wastewater Commissioners**

#### NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE is hereby given that, pursuant to the authority granted to the Board of Water and Wastewater Commissioners by RSA 149-I-8, the Board will consider a sewer rate increase at a public hearing which will be held by Said Board of Water and Wastewater Commissioners at Milford Town Hall, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, on Wednesday, the 29<sup>th</sup> day of September, 2021 at 6:00 p.m., rescheduled from the previously announced 14 September event.

The public is invited to attend said hearing and an opportunity will be provided for public comment.

Town of Milford Board of Water and Wastewater Commissioners

Dale White, Chairman Robert Courage, Vice-Chairman Kris Jensen, Member